1301 Broadway, Suite 101

H L U B B 0 C K Phone (806)761-7000; FAX (806)761-7013

www.lubbockchamber.com
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

WORKING FOR BUSINESS. BELIEYING IN LUBBOCK.

LuBBOCK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
2008 WASHINGTON, DC FLY-IN
FEBRUARY 11- 13, 2008

Aqg Breakfast Sponsored by: Lubbock Chamber of Commerce
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LUBBOCK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2008 WASHINGTON, DC FLY-IN
Aqg Breakfast Sponsored by: Lubbock Chamber of Commerce
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(all air and ground transportation is on your own—Holiday Inn Capitol is located at 550 C Street S.W.)

Mon., Feb. 11
a.m.

Depart Lubbock

p.m.

Arrive DC

6:30 p.m.

Tues., Feb. 12
8 a.m.

Joint Dinner with Ports to Plains Trade Corridor Board of Directors &
Congressman Neugebauer

(If you are NOT planning on participating, please contact Norma Ritz Johnson at
(806)761-7006 or norma.johnson@lubbockbiz.org no later than Friday, Feb. 9)
Market Inn; 200 E Street S.W.; 202-554-2100

Ag Breakfast with Congressman Randy Neugebauer and staff of Reps. Mike Conaway

9:45 a.m.

and Henry Cuellar
The Monocle, 107 D Street NE ; 202-546-4488
Group Issue Briefings
Board Room, Amtrak Offices-60 Massachusetts Ave (at Union Station & a short walk
from The Monocle); 202-906-2020
e 9:45-10:15 Transportation-Jack Schenendorf: Ports to Plains Coalition & Vice Chairman, National Surface
Transportation Policy and Revenue Commission
o 10:15-10:45 Passenger Rail-Richard Phelps, Joe McHugh, Ann Witt: Amtrak
e 10:45 - 11:00 Health Care-Lois Wischkaemper: UMC Health System
e  11:00 — 11:15 Other Issues & Announcements-Norma Ritz Johnson: Lubbock Chamber of Commerce

Lunch On Your Own (Union Station Restaurant/Café Listing Attached)

2 p.m. Meet with Rep. Mac Thornberry
2457 Rayburn; 202-225-3706
3:00 p.m. Meet with Senator Kay Bailey Hutchison
284 Russell; 202-224-5922
3:30 p.m. Meet with Senator John Cornyn
517 Hart; 202-224-2934
4:15 p.m. Meet with Rep. Randy Neugebauer OTHER CONTACT NUMBERS:
429 Cannon; 202-225-4005 Norma Ritz Johnson cell: (806)441-7726
Dinner on Your Own Eddie McBride cell: (806)441-8966
Wed.. Feb. 13 Holiday Inn Capitol: (202)479-4000
a.m. Depart DC
p.m. Arrive Lubbock

Those remaining in Washington night of Feb. 13 are invited to participate in:

4 p.m.

Meet with Rep. Michael Conaway

5:30 p.m. .

511 Cannon; 202-225-3605
Meet with Rep. Henry Cuellar
336 Cannon; 202-225-1640



LUBBOCK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, WASHINGTON DC FLY-IN PARTICIPANTS

Thomas L. Adams
Deputy City Manager
City of Lubbock
(806)775-2015
tadams@mylubbock.us

Jodey Arrington
Chancellor's Chief of Staff
Texas Tech University
(806)742-0012

jodey .arrington@ttu.edu

George Bradley

Texas Association of Rail Passengers
(806)793-9686
gwbrad@nts-online.net

Stan Castles
(806)765-2861

Sue Castles

Xcel Energy

(806)765-2861
sue.castles@xcelenergy.com

Tim Collins

General Partner

Collins Tile, LLP
(806)747-7738
timcollins@collinstile.com

Butch Davis

Parkhill, Smith & Cooper, Inc.
(806)473-2200
bdavis@team-psc.com

Linda DeLeon
City Councilwoman
City of Lubbock
(806)775-2027

Linda Gaither

Realtor

WestMark REALTORS - Gaither/Ratcliff
(806)794-6000
emilyandlinda@westmarkrealtors.com

Brad Heffington
Secretary-Treasurer

Plains Cotton Growers, Inc.
(806)792-4904

John Johnson

Plains Cotton Cooperative Association
(806)763-8011
john.johnson@pcca.com

Todd Klein

City Councilman

City of Lubbock
(806)775-3000
TKlein@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

John Leonard
City Councilman
City of Lubbock
(806)775-3000

James Loomis

Director

Lubbock Preston Smith International
Airport

(806)775-3126
jloomis@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

Fred Maldonado
AT&T
(806)741-6361
am0380@att.com

Tom Martin

Vice Chairman

Ports to Plains Corridor Coalition
(806)783-8682
ThomasMartin@att.net

Eddie McBride

President

Lubbock Chamber of Commerce
(806)761-7007

eddie. mcbride@Ilubbockbiz.org

David Miller

Mayor

City of Lubbock
(806)775-3000
ESanchez@mylubbock.us

Carlos Morales

Executive Vice President

Caprock DME & Medical Supply, Inc
(806)791-0077
cmorales@chhsi.com

Marciano Morales

President

Caprock Home Health Services, Inc.
Corporate Office

(806)748-7722
marciano@chhsi.com

Martha Morales

General Counsel

Caprock Home Health Services, Inc.
Corporate Office

(806)748-7722
martham@chhsi.com

Sheri Nugent

Vice President - Administration
Lubbock Chamber of Commerce
(806)761-7004
sheri.nugent@lubbockbiz.org

Michael Reeves

President

Ports To Plains Corridor Coalition
(806)775-2338
michael.reeves@ports-to-plains.com

Norma Ritz Johnson

Vice President - Legislative Affairs
Lubbock Chamber of Commerce
(806)761-7006
norma.johnson@lubbockbiz.org

Ruth Schiermeyer
Southwest Financial Group
(806)798-8516
rschiermeyer@finsvcs.com

Michael D. Shonrock

Vice President for Student Affairs
Texas Tech University
(806)742-4360
michael.shonrock@ttu.edu

Aubrey Spear

Assistant Director of Water Utilities
City of Lubbock

(806)775-2585
aspear@mylubbock.us

John David Steinmetz
Market President

Security Bank

(806)687-1508 Ext. 104
jsteinmetz@security-bank.com

Steve Verett

Executive Vice President
Plains Cotton Growers, Inc.
(806)792-4904
steve@plainscotton.org

Lois Wischkaemper
General Counsel
UMC Health System
(806)761-0995

lois.wischkaemper@umchealthsystem.com
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